

Huston-Tillotson University FRAMily Homecoming 2024 Tailgating Saturday, February 10, 2024 | 8 a.m. until 10 p.m. Huston-Tillotson University Campus | 900 Chicon Street

Tailgating Application

Deadline January 15, 2024

Organization's/Individual's Name	
Contact Name	
Address	
Vendor Telephone Number	
Contact Email	
Contact Cell Number	

Huston-Tillotson University is pleased to offer a specially arranged Tailgating Experience. The experience takes place with reservations only and will be located on the campus yard in your designated area. This will create a festive atmosphere of unity, fellowship, and excitement close to the stage, food, and fun.

- The tailgating area will open at 8 a.m. and close at 10 p.m. for one group vehicle campus entry.
- A festival tent, table, and two chairs will be provided to paid and complimentary tents. Reach out to advancement@htu.edu or 512.505.3113 to determine your tent status.
- This is a no pop-up tent event due to safety restrictions. However, you may decorate the area around your tent with signage and banners.
- Wood and charcoal grills and small propane canisters will be assigned to designated areas away from grass, trees, bushes, fences, and walking areas. Pits and grills with smokers are not permitted for maximum air quality for all guests. (HT personnel can refuse any grill that does not meet standards).
- No grill/fry items (charcoal or grease) can remain on campus after the event or placed in dumpsters or the drainage system. A drop cloth must be used with fryers in the designated areas.
- Tailgating entry closes at 9 a.m. Entry will not be permitted and fees forfeited after gates close.
- A fire extinguisher must be visible in tailgating area if tailgaters choose to bar-b-que. Tailgaters must follow the City of Austin food permit beyond simply tailgating items. See regulations at http://www.austintexas.gov/department/temporary-food-events. Cooking, grilling, or frying of any foods outside of the tailgating area is not permitted. Tailgaters are required to complete the Huston-Tillotson University Catering Authorization form.
- Once vehicles leave tailgating area, no re-entry will be permitted until the game is over.
- In the case of inclement weather, Huston-Tillotson University personnel reserve the right to cancel or discontinue the Ram Tailgating Experience.

Disclaimer. There is an assumption of risk that spectators of sporting events observe when attending such events. By signing below, I choose to assume liability for my participation in this activity. I understand this transfers liability of any kind from Huston-Tillotson University to me, risking my personal assets. Therefore, I do hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless Huston-Tillotson University, and a private entity respectively from and against any and all loss, damage, claim, demand, liability or expense by reason of any damage or injury to property or person which may be claimed to have arisen as a result of or in connection with the occupancy or use of said premises during the conduct of above-mentioned activity.

Signed Date			
	Signed	Date	

Make non-refundable payments at https://HT24Homecoming.eventbrite.com or mail to: Huston-Tillotson University | Attn: Institutional Advancement | 900 Chicon Street | events@htu.edu | 512.505.3110.

Space is not secured until a confirmation is sent.